05-28-1998

	1120 TRA	ANSMITTAL OF D TRAI			
	To the Commissioner of Paten	ts and Frademarks:	100721586	nts or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10 PAN	2.Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
	YROTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.		Name: <u>KEMLITE COMPANY</u>	Name: KEMLITE COMPANY, INC.	
	Individual(s)	Individual(s) Association		Street Address: 23525 W. Eames Street	
		Limited Partnership			
:	X Corporation-State Delaware Other		City: Channahon	State Illinois ZIP 60410	
	Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? X No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	EA TO			
	·	Merger			
		Change of Name	Limited Partnership		
			Corporation-State Delaware)	
			Other	Other	
	Execution Date: May 7, 1998		— [If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
			representative designation is at (Designation must be a separat		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or registrati	gistration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,106,682		
	Additional numbers attached?				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and	l registrations involved:	
1	concerning document should be in	arroa.	1		
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cel	ame: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		#40.00	
	277 Park Avenue		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
			X Enclosed		
1	New York, New	w York 10172-0194	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (212) 758-2400		8. Deposit account number		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 758-2982		06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account):	
-		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
1	the original document.				
Nin	Nina Shreve Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Shape Signature Signature Shape Signature Signature Shape Sha				
	`	Total numl	ber of pages including cover shee		

F512/A98819

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dyrotech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 101 N. Republic Avenue, Joliet, Illinois 60434 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,106,682 for the mark "Threadlike Design" (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Kemlite Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 23525 W. Eames Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which they are or have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the _______, 1998.

RECORDED: 05/19/1998

DYROTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

Thomas J. Ungerland
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0442